OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI, OLD COURT BUILDING, PARLIAMENT STREET, NEW DELHI-110001.

F. No.47/853/GH/AR/Sec-6/RCS/

Dated:

<u>ORDER</u>

Whereas, Ratnakar CGHS Ltd., Plot No. 21, Sector-4, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078 is registered with this department as per DCS Act/Rules and as per bye-laws vide registration No. 853(GH).

And, whereas in exercise of power vested U/s 35(1) of DCS Act, 2003 the Competent Authority is pleased to appoint Sh. Naresh Chitkara, AAO (W & M) as Returning Officer to conduct the election of the Managing Committee of Ratnakar CGHS Ltd. in accordance with the manner prescribed in Rule 53 of DCS Rules, 2007 & Schedule-VII of DCS Rules, 2007.

Sh. Naresh Chitkara will be paid Rs. 6000/- (Rs. Six Thousand Only) from the society's Fund as remuneration.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

То

Sh. Naresh Chitkara, AAO Weight & Measurement, GNCT of Delhi, (Mob. No. 9811539057).

(SOM DUTT SHARMA) ASSTT. REGISTRAR (SEC-6/H)

F. No.47/853/GH/AR/Sec-6/RCS/ 440

Copy to:-

ndn

- 1. The President/Secretary, Ratnakar CGHS Ltd., Plot No. 21, Sector-4, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078 to hand over the relevant documents to Sh. Naresh Chitkara, Returning Officer within 07 days.
- AR, Computer Cell, O/o RCS Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 with the request to update the website of the department.
 - 3. AR, Policy, O/o RCS, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001

4. Guard File

(SOM DUTT SHARMA) ASSTT. REGISTRAR (SEC-6/H)